METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF KNOWSLEY

BOROUGH COUNCIL ELECTIONS – 5 MAY 2022

	WARD
(Turnout)
	NAME OF CANDIDATE
	DESCRIPTION 
	NUMBER OF VOTES
	YEAR OF RETIREMENT

	CHERRYFIELD
(20.3%)
	CONNOR Les


LONERGAN David Mark

	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition

Labour Party
	244


1372 (E)
	


2026

	HALEWOOD NORTH
(24.2%)
	HARVEY Suzanne Carole

POWELL Terry

	Independent


Labour Party
	724


1257 (E)
	


2026

	HALEWOOD SOUTH
(25.3%)
	HARVEY Joanne Christine

ROSE Clare Louise

	Independent 


Labour Party
	1115 (E)


922
	2026




	NORTHWOOD
(19.1%)
	BELL Harry Langford

DUNNE Neill John


KIRWAN Matthew David

	Labour Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition

Green Party - Save Our Green Space
	1206 (E)

309


182
	2026


	PAGE MOSS
(20.1%)
	AUSTIN Robert


CARINE John Douglas
	Labour and Co-operative Party

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

	1145 (E)


579
	2026




	PRESCOT NORTH
(25.8%)
	GRIERSON Thomas

WATERS Aaron


WYNN Frances Elizabeth

	Labour Party

The Conservative Party Candidate

Liberal Democrats
	965

133


1125 (E)
	




2026

	PRESCOT SOUTH
(29.7%)
	CROSS Carl Robert


FAIRCLOUGH Dena Elizabeth

TAYLOR Kai Anthony
	The Conservative Party Candidate

Labour Party


Green Party Councillor

	75


841


1315 (E)
	





2026

	ROBY
(32.5%)
	BANNON Kevin Paul

WOODRUFF Paul
	Labour Party

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

	1247 (E)

1236
	2026



	SHEVINGTON
(23.0%)
	BAMBER Jen

DAVIS David Paul


DILLON Christine Joanne Marie

ROWE Tommy
	Independent

The Conservative Party Candidate

The For Britain Movement, For Freedom

Labour Party

	598

49


18


1206 (E)
	







2026

	ST GABRIELS
(26.9%)
	AGGER Tracy Diane

GOLDING Cath
	Labour Party

Green Party Councillor

	935

1033 (E)
	

2026

	ST MICHAELS
(23.7%)
	ELY Tony

LARGE Thomas Gerard


MADINE James Liam
	Labour Party

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

Liberal Democrats

	1320 (E)

218


151
	2026


	STOCKBRIDGE
(17.4%)
	BAUM Dennis John

TAYLOR James Brian
	Labour Party

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

	1150 (E)

295
	2026



	SWANSIDE
(27.4%)
	DEVER Colin

FINNAN Will


GOLDING Graham Charles
	Labour Party

The Conservative Party Candidate

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

	1667 (E)

123


293
	2026


	WHISTON & CRONTON
(29.7%)
	ALLEN Denise

GAFFNEY Sandra Elaine
	Labour Party

Green Party - Save Our Green Space

	1164 (E)

1009
	2026



	WHITEFIELD
(28.0%)
	GUY Steve

HARBOUR Louise Margaret
	Independent

Labour and Co-operative Party

	1193 (E)

1027
	2026





Overall Turnout = 24.7%
